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 2022 2023 2024 2025.6/2025.1~6 

 324.59 365.20 375.13 354.42 
 44.81 58.65 66.04 67.37 

 279.78 306.55 309.10 287.05 
 149.41 159.16 159.50 169.80 

 169.59 174.28 182.90 50.83 
 4.00 4.11 4.28 0.90 

EBIT  11.45 11.22 11.47 -- 
EBITDA  12.72 13.03 13.58 -- 

 9.98 -15.35 26.35 -20.76 
(%) 10.95 11.72 11.75 14.63 

(%) 3.88 3.25 3.10 -- 
EBIT (%) 6.75 6.44 6.27 -- 

(%) 86.20 83.94 82.40 80.99 
(%) 77.73 73.07 72.32 73.14 

/EBITDA(X) 11.75 12.21 11.75 -- 
EBITDA (X) 1.84 1.85 1.87 -- 
FFO/ (X) 0.04 0.04 0.05 -- 

1 2022~2024
2025 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024

2024 2 3
“--”  

  
 

  
EBIT  

(%) 
 

(%)  
 255.33 86.15 2.55 82.89 3.99 

 308.26 240.03 2.87 78.51 -26.94 
 211.31 182.90 6.27 82.40 26.35 

2024
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2019

2024

182.90  

 1 2024  

   

 

 2  

 

 

2025 6 10.14
2 44.05%

 

 1 2024 %  

  
 

2024  2024  
    

  100.00 40.18 6.08 32.32 0.85 
  100.00 25.28 3.05 24.62 0.31 
  100.00 24.19 0.93 9.19 0.07 
  100.00 24.92 8.52 18.84 1.43 
  100.00 28.19 6.51 16.96 0.65 
  100.00 6.68 1.43 5.02 0.007 

 

1 1950
1999 2011  

2 90%
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5%  

https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/12184?type=1 

 

2024

2025  

3 60% 30%

2024

3  

    
G1111

 
2022/09~2026/08 65.30 15.83 6.40 

 
2024/10~2027/06 18.34 0.45 0.80 

 -- 4.50 -- 2.80 

 -- 88.15 -- 10.00 
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2024

 

2024

 

2025

 

2025 1 https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/11693?type=1 

 

2024

 

 

2025 ENR

250 218  

2024

 

2025

70.24 6.60 34.84%

2024 302.23
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4  

2024

20.85%

 

 3 X %  
 2022 2023 2024 

 339.47 230.99 211.31 
 169.59 174.28 182.90 
/  2.00 1.33 1.16 

5  11 10 9 
5  280.59 77.39 67.58 
5  82.65 33.50 31.98 
/ /  91.98 78.90 90.56 
/ /  8.02 21.10 9.44 

 4 2024  

 

2025 6

 

2024

9 10 1 10

2025 6

4 120.99 181.24  

   
 

331  10.40  4.92% 
 8.80  4.17% 

-  8.60  4.07% 
 8.47  4.01% 

 7.78  3.68% 

 44.05 -- 20.85% 
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716 94 619

3  
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2024

 

2023
5

2023 PPP

2024 25%

 

 6 %  

 
2022 2023 2024 
      

 338.14 99.61 226.83 98.20 195.32 92.43 
 306.44 90.27 156.16 67.60 118.06 55.87 
 16.03 4.72 22.05 9.55 27.15 12.85 
 15.67 4.62 48.62 21.05 50.11 23.71 

 1.33 0.39 4.16 1.80 15.99 7.57 
 339.47 100.00 230.99 100.00 211.31 100.00 

 

2024

60% 1+8+N 6

2024

G3

2024 23

14
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 7 %  

 
2022 2023 2024 
      

 292.32 86.11 93.20 40.35 137.20 64.93 
 40.35 11.89 107.70 46.63 48.47 22.94 

 6.80 2.00 30.09 13.03 25.64 12.13 
 339.47 100.00 230.99 100.00 211.31 100.00 

 

 

PPP

2025 6 38 PPP 7 439.23

19 183.33 151.42

1 16

21.90 19 23.94

18.10 13 5

2.59

PPP

PPP

 

 

PPP

2024  

 

 

2024

2025 1~6 1.98%

1.05

 

 

7 3  
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 8 %  

 
2022 2023 2024 2025.1~6 

        
 162.75 11.09 167.19 11.86 174.87 11.92 49.66 14.56 

 0.39 22.51 0.83 -13.97 0.76 -20.07 0.31 8.67 
 0.38 47.75 0.38 44.09 0.35 44.43 0.08 52.08 

 6.08 4.41 5.88 9.11 6.92 9.33 0.77 17.33 
/  169.59 10.95 174.28 11.72 182.90 11.75 50.83 14.63 

 
 

2024

2024

 

2024

99% 8 2%

2025 1~6 2.58%  

 9 %  
 2022 2023 2024 2025.1~6 

 4.28 4.77 4.60 1.94 
 4.92 5.60 5.84 1.54 
 3.07 3.01 2.96 1.53 

 12.84 14.07 14.26 5.41 
 7.57 8.08 7.80 10.64 

 5.17 5.75 6.32 1.75 
 -0.01 -0.03 -0.05 -0.06 
 -0.31 -0.64 -0.87 -0.60 

 4.77 5.00 5.16 1.02 
EBIT 11.45 11.22 11.47 -- 
EBIT  6.75 6.44 6.27 -- 

 

 

PPP  

2024 54.21

2024 1 1~2

49.98% 25.60% PPP

8 2024 98.97% 1.68% 1 11.98%
0.05% 2 52.99% 1.73% 3

31.34% 2.01% 4 2.66% 3.96%  
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2024 8.49%

PPP 2024

PPP

2025 6

 

2024 2025

6

2025 6

54.35%  

2024 PPP

2025 6

43.83%

 

 10 %  
 2022 2023 2024 2025.6 

 63.65 42.32 56.69 40.94 
 58.62 93.74 95.00 78.68 
 27.88 33.59 36.59 45.04 
 22.28 19.26 18.75 18.57 

 92.12 115.97 104.73 106.31 
 324.59 365.20 375.13 354.42 

 29.90 30.60 31.67 41.23 
 72.98 96.37 103.63 80.16 
 35.88 28.82 29.21 22.59 
 88.88 85.97 85.13 87.27 

 279.78 306.55 309.10 287.05 
/  39.17 45.98 43.49 45.65 

 149.41 159.16 159.50 169.80 
 10.15 10.15 10.15 10.14 

 12.44 15.40 19.15 19.85 
 18.40 31.29 29.10 29.53 

 44.81 58.65 66.04 67.37 
 86.20 83.94 82.40 80.99 

 77.73 73.07 72.32 73.14 
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 3 2025 6  

 

 4 2025 6  

 

 

2024

 

2024

2024 2024

2025

  

2024 EBITDA

FFO

2024

 

2025 6 349.44

125.33

40%

 

 11 X  
 2022 2023 2024 2025.6/2025.1~6 

 9.98 -15.35 26.35 -20.76 
 -14.21 -7.34 -6.30 -2.61 
 13.14 1.91 -4.92 8.84 

 1.19 0.89 1.05 1.03 
 1.16 0.99 0.87 1.50 

/  1.02 0.53 0.78 0.51 
/EBITDA 11.75 12.21 11.75 -- 

EBITDA  1.84 1.85 1.87 -- 
FFO/  0.04 0.04 0.05 -- 
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2025 6 2.33 0.66%

 

2025 6 1 0.37

0.15  

2022 ~2025 10

 

9 

2025  

2025  

2025 PPP  

 12 % X  
 2023  2024  2025  

 73.07 72.32 70.00~72.00 
/EBITDA 12.21 11.75 11.80~13.00 

 

 

 

 

2024

A

PPP

 

ESG 10 

9 

 
10 ESG ( ) ESG  
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ESG  

1.5%
11  

 

12 11 4 2024

2024 11 2025 1

 

 

 

12

2019

2024

545.95 -0.99 2025 6 1,201.81

240.15 2024 6  

80%

11 2022~2024 2.46 2.42 2.75  
12 2025 10 11
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( ) 2022 2023 2024 2025.6/2025.1~6 

 636,514.92 423,238.25 566,905.59 409,360.86 
 586,202.23 937,409.69 949,985.49 786,764.05 

 64,395.17 60,837.98 71,893.23 69,880.04 
 125,374.08 138,921.51 169,240.23 169,733.07 

 98,810.65 140,814.10 161,254.18 191,815.61 
 81,892.83 92,674.00 94,705.08 90,635.88 
 7,331.66 1,078.81 451.55 1,041.42 
 222,819.18 192,612.12 187,539.78 185,738.95 
 3,245,918.46 3,652,011.76 3,751,330.41 3,544,181.86 

 41,799.41 32,182.33 32,375.63 26,465.32 
 585,220.70 731,864.76 693,668.64 775,148.64 
 908,896.48 859,774.12 901,363.13 922,809.57 

 1,494,117.18 1,591,638.89 1,595,031.77 1,697,958.21 
 895,484.37 1,200,851.85 1,052,932.05 1,301,210.18 

 2,797,834.37 3,065,510.05 3,090,976.65 2,870,475.62 
 448,084.10 586,501.71 660,353.76 673,706.24 

 69,136.90 70,523.93 72,505.44 -- 
 1,695,913.07 1,742,832.68 1,829,043.32 508,301.36 

 51,654.57 57,534.08 63,212.91 17,487.23 
 -495.96 229.19 -1,755.23 101.18 

 40,017.32 41,135.30 42,761.37 9,022.85 
EBIT 114,517.75 112,235.74 114,673.68 -- 
EBITDA 127,208.33 130,327.71 135,775.57 -- 

 99,784.48 -153,503.32 263,483.93 -207,629.27 
 -142,132.72 -73,419.81 -62,965.55 -26,106.56 
 131,403.38 19,077.35 -49,205.69 88,384.13    

 2022 2023 2024 2025.6/2025.1~6 
%  10.95 11.72 11.75 14.63 
%  7.57 8.08 7.80 10.64 

EBIT %  6.75 6.44 6.27 -- 
%  3.88 3.25 3.10 -- 

X  1.02 0.93 1.00 1.00 
X  0.95 0.87 0.93 0.92 

X  9.95 11.64 10.48 5.12* 
X  3.44 2.29 1.94 1.17* 

%  86.20 83.94 82.40 80.99 
%  77.73 73.07 72.32 73.14 

/ %  39.17 45.98 43.49 45.65 
/

X  
0.02 -0.13 0.13 -- 

/
X  

0.06 -0.29 0.29 -- 

X  
1.44 -2.18 3.63 -- 

/EBITDA X  11.75 12.21 11.75 -- 
EBITDA/ X  0.22 0.18 0.20 -- 
EBITDA X  1.84 1.85 1.87 -- 
EBIT X  1.66 1.59 1.58 -- 
FFO/ X  0.04 0.04 0.05 --  

1 2025 2 3 *
4 2025  
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2 SOHO5  
 

100010 
+86 10 6642 8877 
+86 10 6642 6100 
www.ccxi.com.cn 

 
Address: Building 5, Galaxy SOHO, No.2 Nanzhugan Lane, Chaoyangmennei Avenue, Dongcheng District, 
Beijing 
 
Postal Code 100010 
Tel: +86 10 6642 8877 
Fax: +86 10 6642 6100 
Web: www.ccxi.com.cn 
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